DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 1
SMT15E Series
3 . 0 - 5 . 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
NEW Product
File Name: smt15e_05.pdf Rev (03): 16 Dec 2005
2 YEAR WARRANTY
The SMT15E series are non-isolated dc-dc converters packaged in a surface-mount footprint giving
designers a cost effective solution for conversion from either a 3.3 Vdc or 5 Vdc input to output voltages

54.45 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 0.8-3.63 Vdc 0 A 15 A 95% (4) ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT15E-05W3V3J
S M T 1 5 E - 0 5 W 3 V 3 - T J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SMT = Surface Mount
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
Type of Output
S = Single
W = Wide
Output Voltage
0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc
Performance
E = Enhanced Performace
Input Voltage
05 = 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the SMT15E-05W3V3J.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety
of modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can
be trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc.  When the SMT15E-05W3V3J
converter leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default
voltage of 3.3 V.
• When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc
• When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc
OOuuttppuutt  VVoollttaaggee  AAddjjuussttmmeenntt  ooff  tthhee  SSMMTT1155EE--0055WW33VV33JJ  SSeerriieess
Packaging Options (5)
No ‘-T’ Suffix = Pb-free RoHS 6/6 compliant
parts in trays e.g SMT15E-05W3V3J
-TJ = Pb-free RoHS 6/6 compliant part in
Tape and Reel e.g SMT15E-05W3V3-TJ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
SMT15E Series
3 . 0 - 5 . 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
File Name: smt15e_05.pdf Rev (03): 16 Dec 2005
All dimensions in inches (mm)
All tolerance ±0.010in (±0.25mm)
unless otherwise stated
SIDE VIEW
0.
32
3
(8
.2
1)
In
st
al
le
d
H
t. 0.007 (0.18)
Min Clearance
Max. component
Connector (6PL)
Width :0.112 ± 0.003 (2.84 ± 0.08)
Length: 0.062 ± 0.002 (1.57 ± 0.04)
Seating Plane
1.300±0.010 (33.02 ±0.25)
0.039 (1.00)
0.039 (1.00)
0.
53